

## Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna

Office of the Registrar

E-mail:shmu.khulna2021@gmail.com Web:www.shmu.ac.bd

Memo No.SHMU/Reg./P. File/2024/ 394

07 Poush, 1431 Date 22 December, 2024

## Office Order

With reference to her application dated-22.12.2024, Reshma Hossan (Passport Number-B00225755), Deputy Inspector of Colleges of Sheikh Hasina Medical university, Khulna is hereby permitted to go to the USA.

In this connection repair for granting early effective from 23.12.2024 to 12.01.2025 will be effective after coming back from the USA.

In this connection this office will not bear any financial responsibility in respect of her the USA tour.

By order of the Vice Chancellor

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

(Md. Nurul Momen) Assistant Registrar Sheikh Hasina Medical University Khulna

Momo. No.SHMU/Reg./P. File/2024/ 394/03)

22 December, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Ms. Reshma Hossan, Deputy Inspector of Colleges, SHMU, Khulna
- 2. Assistant Programmer, SHMU, Khulna (with a request to publish on the University Website)
- 3. Ps to VC, SHMU, Khulna (with a request to notify the Vice-Chancellor)
- 4. Personal File
- 5. Guard File

Sheikh Hasina Medical University Khulna